For planning purposes only. CommScope reserves the right to modify the specifications or product without notice. This document
is not intended to modify or supplement any specifications or warranties relating to CommScope products or services.
In-building Wireless
Passive Products and Antennas
Ordering Guide
1
In-building Wireless Passive Products and Antennas
Ordering Guide
Passive Devices
Overview ........................................................................................ 2
Tappers ........................................................................................... 2
Air Directional Couplers .................................................................. 3
High Power Hybrid Matrix ............................................................... 4
Hybrid Air Dielectric Couplers .......................................................... 4
Power Splitters ................................................................................ 5
Terminations ................................................................................... 7
Attenuators .................................................................................... 8
Universal Bracket Kit ....................................................................... 8
DAS Antennas
Overview ........................................................................................ 9
Stadium and Venue DAS Antennas ................................................. 9
In-Building DAS Antennas ............................................................. 11
Mounting Kits ............................................................................... 14
2
Passive Devices
CommScope offers the passive devices that power many of the world’s most efficient wireless networks. Our splitters, couplers, tappers
and termination are manufactured to the highest standards to ensure that active components in the network function properly. We pay
special attention to soldering, sealing, and the use of non-ferric-based designs to prevent network-crippling passive intermodulation (PIM)
often caused by poor connections and vibrations.
By delivering performance and longevity, our passive devices help operators optimize their OpEx while maximizing their network efficiency.
Tappers
10 dB Tapper
DIN Female Connector
(CT-10-TCPUSE-Di6)
10 dB Tapper
N Female Connector
(CT-10-TUW-Ni6)
Tappers support indoor and outdoor applications for Public Safety and Mobile services (2G/3G/4G/5G and WiFi) from 340MHz to 6GHz. Each
unit couples a defined fraction of high-power cellular signal with minimal reflections or loss. The wide frequency range is ideal for multiband
antennas, radiating cable systems and in-wire base stations.
10 dB Tapper
4.3-10 Female Connector
(CT-10-TUW-43-i6)
Description PIM Connector Type Part Number
Tappers
340–960/1710–2700 MHz
6 dB
-160dBc
7-16 DIN Female CT-6-TCPUSE-Di6
8 dB 7-16 DIN Female CT-8-TCPUSE-Di6
10 dB 7-16 DIN Female CT-10-TCPUSE-Di6
13 dB 7-16 DIN Female CT-13-TCPUSE-Di6
15 dB 7-16 DIN Female CT-15-TCPUSE-Di6
20 dB 7-16 DIN Female CT-20-TCPUSE-Di6
Tappers
340–6000 MHz
5 dB
-163dBc for N type,
-165dBc for 4.3-10 type
4.3-10 Female CT-5-TUW-43-i6
N Female CT-5-TUW-NI6
6 dB
4.3-10 Female CT-6-TUW-43-i6
N Female CT-6-TUW-Ni6
8 dB
4.3-10 Female CT-8-TUW-43-i6
N Female CT-8-TUW-Ni6
10 dB
4.3-10 Female CT-10-TUW-43-i6
N Female CT-10-TUW-Ni6
13 dB